E-Signature Agreement to Distributor Central Terms and Conditions of Use

Please carefully read the following Distributor Central Terms and Conditions of Use, which govern your account registration and use of the Merck **Distributor Central** application ("App"). By clicking the "I Accept" box below, you acknowledge that you intend to create an electronic signature that has the same legal force and effect as a handwritten signature and thereby indicates your acceptance of and agreement to comply with the Distributor Central Terms and Conditions of Use set forth below.

- I am authorized to act on behalf of the Physician Distributor company, which I will designate on the electronic registration form, which I will be required to complete in order to gain access to *Distributor Central* and I have full legal authority to agree to the Distributor Central Terms and Conditions of Use.
- ✓ I hereby acknowledge that any information I provide and the statements that I make on the electronic registration form are true and accurate. I understand that falsification of the information provided in the registration form may result in the termination of my access to *Distributor Central*.
- ✓ I agree not to share my User ID and Password for the *Distributor Central* App with anyone outside of Merck or authorized individuals employed by the Physician Distributor company designated on my electronic registration form. If I suspect that any unauthorized party may be using my Password or account or I suspect any other breach of security, I will cease all use of such Password or account and contact Merck by calling the Merck Vaccine Customer Center at 1-866-675-8899.
- ✓ I agree not to share the information contained on the *Distributor Central* App with anyone other than Merck, authorized individuals employed by the Physician Distributor company designated on my electronic registration form or the health care provider customers of such Physician Distributor company
- ✓ I agree to abide by all federal, state, and local laws and regulations regarding pharmaceutical and vaccine products.
- ✓ I agree to abide by the Merck *Privacy Policy* and *Terms of Use*, which may be viewed through a link at the bottom of each page of the *Distributor Central* App.
- ✓ I agree not to use the *Distributor Central* App while driving a motorized vehicle.

I have reviewed the above Distributor Central Terms and Conditions of Use and intend to electronically sign and be legally bound thereby.

\Box I accept the Distributor Central Terms and Conditions of Use

Upon your successful registration, the above Distributor Central Terms and Conditions of Use will be accessible on your **My Profile** page.

VACC-1244793-0005 08/18